## <u>EXHIBIT "E"</u> GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

## 1. Offer of Terms

("Originating LE General Offer of only to privacy price, term, or a Subscribing LEA unique needs of material change originating Serv	A") which is dated8/20/21 of Privacy Terms ("General Offer") protections, and Provider's signate schedule of services, or to any oth a may also agree to change the co of the Subscribing LEA. The Provi- e in the applicable privacy statutes ice Agreement; or three (3) years a	und in this DPA between it and Manchester School District, to any other LEA ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this through its signature below. This General Offer shall extendure shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as her provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider and the lata provided by Subscribing LEA to the Provider to suit the der may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a (2) a material change in the services and products listed in the after the date of Provider's signature to this Form.
PARCHMENT	LLC	
BY:	Rick Swith	Date:08 / 18 / 2021
Printed Name: _	Richard Smith	Title/Position: CFO
the General Off terms of this DI TO ITS EFFECTIV ARTICLE VII, SEC	EA, by signing a separate Service over of Privacy Terms. The Subscribine of the DPA betwee /ENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST ECTION 5. **	Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, acceptsing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same en the <b>Manchester School District</b> and the Provider. **PRIOR DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO
Subscribing LEA	: (School District Name):	l Learning Academy Charter School
BY: Steve Kossakoski (Aug 20,		
		Title/Position:
Name:	PRESENTATIVE OF LEA:  Tara Michelle	
Title:	Director of Technology	·
Address:	30 Linden Street, Exet	er, NH. 03833
Telephone Num	603-778-2500	
Email:	tmichelle@vlacs.org	

## Parchment\_MAMENHRINDPA\_ExhibitE

Final Audit Report 2021-08-20

Created: 2021-08-20

By: Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA-R-cAmSrx\_SrJc9ct4RulJTmEfCn2gx7

## "Parchment\_MAMENHRINDPA\_ExhibitE" History

Document created by Ramah Hawley (rhawley@tec-coop.org) 2021-08-20 - 4:29:18 PM GMT- IP address: 74.102.102.44

Document emailed to Steve Kossakoski (skossakoski@vlacs.org) for signature 2021-08-20 - 4:29:20 PM GMT

Email viewed by Steve Kossakoski (skossakoski@vlacs.org) 2021-08-20 - 6:46:05 PM GMT- IP address: 66.102.8.31

Document e-signed by Steve Kossakoski (skossakoski@vlacs.org)
Signature Date: 2021-08-20 - 6:48:13 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 72.73.78.57

Agreement completed. 2021-08-20 - 6:48:13 PM GMT